eBDL

Digimaster ii vehicle list

i B (Brand) Z=R4 (Car type)
KR4
series (Europ
cars)
147-v1
147-v2
174NEC
Romeo166
GTV
GT
B[ /R kAL fa 166-2002
Romeo (3 ¥K) 156

Romeo (% Z¥K) 156-99
Romeo (%% Wk) 156-2002
Fr] Hr i T Aston Martin

DB7
Vanquich

audil00
audi200
A2

A3

A4

T

FiAudi

LY

K (Chip)

c86
c86

C86
CS56

x5045 vl

x5045 v2

x5045

C86 (before 2001 year)
C86 (after 2001 year)
C66 (VDO before sep. 2009
year)

C86 (VDO Before July. 2001
year)

C86 (VDO After July, 2001
year)

C56 (UKNSI)

(8L0920900N)

C46 (VDO 97)

C56 (VDO 97)

C66 (VD097-99 year V1)
C66 (VD097-99 year V2)
€86 (VD099-00)

C56 (UKNST-V1)

C56 (UKNST-V2)

C56 (UKNSI-21C)

CO8 (BOSCH before 2001)
CO8 (BOSCH after 2002)
(MM 8D0920900T)

A2 (8N1920980)

C46 (VDO C4)

C66 (VDO before 1999)
C66 (VDO after 1999)

€86 (VD099-03)

http://www.obd2be.com/


http://www.obd2be.com
http://www.obd2be.com/

eBDL

Ao

C56 (UKNST)
(4B09209XX)
(MAGNETT MARELLT)V1
(MAGNETT MARELLT) V2
C56 (before october 1996)
C66 (from 1996-1999)
A8 24C17(99-V1
24C17(99-V2

€86 (2004
(-8N1919860C)
(8N1919930B)
(8NX9209XXX)
(8N1920880C)

T

s Alpent loy o5 C1VD
CS56 (-95.9 14PIN)
C56 (95-96)
C66 (96-98)
B58(99)
24€04 (2000)
W220 (Dashboard 24C04+
ignition model)
W221 (Dashboard 24C08)
C56 (1998 year)
C66 (98)
E class (86 (99-2000)
W211 (Dashboard
24C16+ignition model)
C56 (1998 year)
C66 (98)
€86 (99-2000)
CLK class W209 (Dashboard 24C16+
ignition model)
W219Dashboard 24C16+
ignition model)
C56 (95-14P1IN)
C56 (95-96)
€66 (96-99)
24€04 (2000)
W215 (Dashboard 24C04+
igniton model)
M class W164 (Dashboard 24C016
C66 (98)
(86 (98-99)

S class

CL class

G class MCU (Dashboard 93086+

ignition model)
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R350 (Dashboard 24C16+
ignition model)
C56 (95-14P1IN)
C56 (95-96)
C class C66 (96-99)
W203 (Dashboard
93C86+ignition model)
(A160)
A class 2005-3L40K (9S112)
CAS3
C56 (1998 year—R170)
C66 (1998 year—99-R170)
SLK class R171 (Dashboard 24C16+
ignition model)
CAS3
C56 (95-14P1IN)
C56 (95-96)
SL class €66 (96-99)
R230 (Dashboard 93C86+
ignition model)
€66 (2000)
ML Class ML350 (Dashboard 24C16+
ignition model)

C66

81 (before 1996)

2005 (Dashboard 95080+
ignition model)
Magneti-Marelli
before 2004 (Dashboard
93C66+BCU)

after 2004 (Dashboard
93C66+BCU)

2005 (Dashboard 95080+
ignition model)

R class

F5 1 BENZ

ambulance

V class

Smart

VIANO VITO

CGW
C46/V1/V2/V3
24C02
SPRINTER C56
24C02
Magneti-Marelli

1 series (E87) (Dashboard 35080+CAS)
35080 (01-03)
35080 (03-04)
B58 (E46)
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3 series B59 (E46)
C56 (CS56)

C46 (E36)

C46 (E46)
3 series(E90) (Dashboard 35080+CAS)
73/COMPACT ggg(have two of this)
5 series (E60) (Dashboard 35080+CAS)
6 series(E63/E64) (Dashboard 35080+CAS)

C46 (before 1996)

C56 (before 1996)

24C02 (9before 1996)
5/7 series4l/X5 C56 (HIGH+IKE)
C56 (HIGH-IKE)
LOW (Dashboard only have
one button)
E65 (Dashboard 35080+CAS)
E66 (Dashboard 35080+CAS)

“E L BMW

7 seriesE65/E66

8 series Ch6
78 Ch56
74/78 (Dashboard 35080+ Lighting
module)
(Dashboard 35080+ Lighting
X3
module)
9S512DG256
15 ET0 9S512XD512
EWS 0D46]
E38/E39/E53
LCM £46

BS195128-V1
BS195128-V2
BS195128-V3
BS195128-V4
BS195128-V1
BS195128-V2
BS195128-V3
C3-TACHO-C46 BS195128-V4

BSI195128-V5

BS195128-V6

BSI195128-V7

c2 (Dashboard +BS195128)

C4 TACHO-C46 BS195160
C66 BSI95128
BSI195160-V1
C5-83 BS195160-V2

BS195160-V3
C8-Dashboard —-95020-V1 BSI-
C8-Dashboard —-95020-V2 BSI-
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T Citroen

Berlingo

Berlingo 03

Berlingo 05
Berlingo bsi (mcu)
Berlingo (mcu)
JUMPER
Relay
synergy
(Y& ) Picasso-04

(B4 N2 ) Picasso04-

SAXOR* 5.4 (NEC)
TRTIOMPHE i
XANTTA
DISPATCH
JUMPY
EVASION JAEGER
XSARA (FE4h)
XSARA (%€44) NEC
XSARA (%€44) NEC
XSARA (F€4) 2002
07EE &R

BRAVA/BRAVO

DOBLO

ECM JTD

bsi—95160-v1
bsi—-95160-v2
bsi—95160-v3
bsi-95160-v4
bsi—95160-v5
bsi—95160-v6
bis—95160

95040
95040

bsi—95160-v1
bsi—-95160-v2
bsi—95160-v3
bsi-95160-v4
bsi—-95160-v5
bsi—95160-v6

95128+C46
C46

C46

El

E2
95040+C66
95460+C66
BRAVA-C56
BRAVO-C56
BRAVO-MM
BRAVO-NS—-C56
95020
95040
02-95040
MCU
24C04V1
24C04V2
95160
95P08V1
95P08V2
95P08V3
95P08V4
95P08V5
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IDEA
MAREA

MELITIPLA

PALTO (YR J1 %)

FTATHE P PANDA

PUNTO

STILO
ULYSSE

SEICENTO

TEMPRA

TIPO

DATLY VDO
DUCATO
STRADA PICKUP
UKNST
YOGEEN SOYAT
SCUDO MM
ULYSSE

1247 F)FERRART
UL ENZO
2148 MODENA

XJ/XK8
XJ2003
X seriesVl1
X seriesV2

5 JAGUAR X seriesV3

S series2005
DIABLO
GALLARDO

S series2001. 7 HHT
S series2001-2002
S series2003V1
S series2003V2

95040
C56

MCU

C56
95040
95040
95040
95020
MCU83
2000MCU-

95020
95040

C46
BORG-C46
CUSTOM-C46
VEGLIA-C46
BOTG-C46
BOTG-C06
VEGLIA-C06
C56

C56

95080

C56

C46

430-24C16
550M-24C02
550M-24C04
575M-24C02
ENZ0-24C02
MODENA 360-C02
STRADALE-C16

24C02
24C08
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MURCIELAGO 93C86
WAL e W5V LANCTA
LAMBORGHINI PHEDRA
THESIS C56
Y2003 C66
Z
- ELISE2004 C04
FEAELOTUS GT3 24C02
1ot ] 5 MAN MAN C46
AGILA (RkHEF])
C56/C66
ASTRA (FE4F) TRW24C02
2004,/2007-35080
CORSA (1] %§)
VDO C46
FRONTERA TRW24C02
MONARO 24C02
MONTEREY C46
OMEGA C06
XK 5% OPEL C56/C66
MOVANO NEC_E2
C46/C66
VECTRA 02
02 95020
VIVARO 05 C66
C56/35080
ZAFIRA TRW24C02
SENATOR C06
SIGNUM C66
SPEEDSTER 24C04
BSI 95160+Dashboard
95020V1
BSI 95160+Dashboard
95020V2
BSI 95160+Dashboard
95020V3
BSI 95160+Dashboard
95020V4
BSI 95160+Dashboard
206 MCU 95020V5
BSI 95160+Dashboard
95020V6
BSI 95160+Dashboard
95020V7
BSI 95160+Dashboard
FRELPEUGEOT 95020V8
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306-
307-
407-
607-
1007-
EXPERT 83
406-
807
BOXER V1 98040
BOXER V2 98040
SAGEM C46
806 JAEGER
928 (46
996
997
BOXTER
CARRERA
CAYENNE
911-
CLIO
MM2004-C56
CLIO-C66
2005-24C04
CLIO-NEC
JAEGER-C46
SAGEM €46
SAGEM 95020
CLIO MM
ESPACE
2003 C56
TACHO KLEIN
TACHO GROSS
KANGOO C46
2003 95020
2000MCU
LAGUNA ($7 4% )
C46

LRI FEPORSCHE

LAGUNA ($74% GIMCU)

HCO8
112PIN
2005 (MCU)
MASTER (56
MEGANE (K H )

T i RENAULT

BSI 95160+Dashboard
95020V9
BSI 95160+Dashboard
95020V10

C56/C86/95080
C86

C56/C86

C86

24C08

24C16
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%' *2ROVER

# FELAND ROVER

PRARMINT

24152 SAAB

AT i SKODA

VERL C46
SAGEM €46
C56
MEGANE (K& 1 4)
MM
2003 VISTEON (56
2002 (MCU)
2005-24C04
SAFRANE (46
SCENIC (X 5%
SCENIC (X 5¢) MM
SCENIC (X 5%
TRAFFIC
C56
02 95020
05 C66
DACTA LOGAN
LOGAN
MODDUS
25/45 C46
75 C56
DEFENDER (Y1) C46
FREELANDER ( H i1 \) C46
MGF CABRIO C46
DISCOVERY3 35080
RANGE ROVER (% Ji4) 35080
DT5

FREELANDER (|4 f1 \) 03
COOPER
COOPER2003

FABIA
FELICIA
OCTAVIA V2
OCTAVIA V1
OCTAVIA
OCTAVIA 2003
OCTAVIA 2005
OCTAVIA 2006
OCTAVIA CUPPER
540

Ch6
Ch6
C56

C56

9S12
E65/E66
BCU-AO Dashboard
EWS

BCU

95C46

2000 Ch6
2000 C46
2004 24C02
SAAB 24C04
C86

C86

C86

C86

C66

24C16
24C16
24C32

C86
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S60 2001
S60 2002
V50
V70 98
99-2001

2002-
XC90
2004
2005
S70
98-
99-2001
2002-2003
S80
98-
99-2001
2002-2003
2004-
V60
2001 V1
2001 V2
2002-
XC70
2K
850-
S70
Alhambbra
Alhambbra
bora (5 3K)
bora (5 3k)
Caddy (JFit)
Caddy (JFii)
Cordoba
Cordoba

& 5 VOLVO

GOL (F17KR)

GOLF (F31/-k K)

C46

C56

c86v1
c86v2
c86v1
c86v2

Cl6

C32

c86
TRW24C04
C46

C66

24C04
95040

V1 C46

V2 C46
GOLF3 Ch6
GOLF4 C66
GOLF4 C66
GOLF5 Cl6
GOLF5 24C32
GOLF4 VDO C86V1
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LBIZA

LUPO (14%957)

PASSAT (MFB%4F)

KX
VOLKSWAGEN

POLO (% %)

SHARAN (70 47)

T4

TOURAN (i Z¢)

TOUAREG (Gi&%¢)

ALTEA
AROSA
INCA
JETTA
LEON
OLD TRW
OLD VDO

GOLF4 VDO C86V2
GOLF4 24C02V1
GOLF4 24C02V2
GOLF4 CO8
CDO C46
CDO C86
TRW 24C08
24C04
24C02
24C04

B3 C46

B3 C56V1
B3 C56V2
B4 C56

B5 C66V1
B5 C66V2
B5 (MCU) V1
B5 (MCU) V2
B5 C86V1
B5 C86V2
B6 C86V1
B6 C86V2
B6 24Cl16
ILC86
24C02

C86

24C04
24C08
C86V1
C86V2

Ch6

C66

C86V1
C86V2
24C08
24C16V1
42C16V2
24C32
24C08V1
24C08V2
24C16
TRW24C04
VDOC46
C66

C86

CS46

C46
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SAGITAR GH %) 24C32
SAVERO 06 95040
T5 C86
TOLEDO C86
VENTO C46
JETTA C86
BETTLE (F g H1)
J85 37 2 WIESMANN
24C02
ROADSTER 94004
+Z=TRUCK CS46
Y ZEFORKMAN R70 24C04
FME
seriesAMERICAS
SRX C66
CTS C66
Jbf & (Polaris) C56
CTS C46
XLR C76
99-2001 K YJ i %L (Grand V1
Cherokee) V2
K3 (Grand Cherokee)
after 2002
# & (Concord)
300C V1
300C V2
300M
AVEO
Sebring 2002
Sebring 2004
03 A7F (Rams)
H 2 (Liberty)
18 %7DODGE
— 2187y (Samsung
Dodge) (before 1997)
CIBEEvA — FLJE#Y (Samsung
CADILLAC Dodge) (after 1998)
NZF Rams C46
RAM C46
C56
WA I Dodge leader
98year Cherokee C56
T AWRANGLER C56
T AWRANGLER (MCU)
CROSSFIRE C66

PT CRUISER G&3EAN)
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PT CRUISER G&¥EAL) 02
NEON C#ZHT)
VOYAGER (i 5%)
GRAND VOYAGER (A HiiiEZZ) 03
GRAND VOYAGER (CKHii#EZ) 04
GRAND VOYAGER (X HiiiEZZ) 05
7 J=STRATUS
07 KHE e (Voyager)
300MK
KY)ifi 3k (Grand Cherokee) 2002
KY)ifi3E (Grand Cherokee) 2003
005 K Y)ifi3& (Grand Cherokee C86

52K (Mondeo)

B H (Holiday)-02 24C08
B H (Holiday) 02— 24C08
£ A (focus)—03 24C16
£ 5 (focus) 03— 24C16
sa4EAE (Carnival) 95040
S-MAX
FEYNP (Puma)
ECONOLINE E150
ECONOLINE E350
MCU
R (Explorer) ;88; %EE; g
2002 (MCU) V3
¥R H (Searcher) 03 V1
¥R H (Searcher) 03 V2
¥R2:H (Searcher) 04
V1
VAN F350 s
KA (NEC)
i HHoliday (MCU) V1
i Hholiday (MCU) V2
FE4FFORD FUSTON 24C08
FE24VG%F (Transit) 24C16
S22 P (Transit) TVI 66
i HHol1iday (03NEC)
24C16 -03
24C16 03-
V1
FE V2
i e Fox V3
F350
2005
CMAX02-03
CMAX 04
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H HMG

CONNECT
FEMaverick
FEMaverick04
BY D Mustang
%5 PumaVl
) pumaV2
RANGER
SCORPIO
Fik05
¥ 5 Buick

Excelle
Excelle

Regal

sail

k) 5eBuick
2005 ZEfHl rong yu

HummerH2
HummerH3

W 5E I 45Buick Business

il v

BLAZERJT# 3 Pioneer

MALIBU
Panthers
Epica
Mecca

XLR
GMC
ENVOY
2007 95080
AVEOAveo
AVEOAveo06
=5 3 (AVALANCHE)
BLAZER Pioneer
CAPRICE
CORVETTE98
WEL tai wei
IR Music Style
OPTRA 2005
SEVILLE (F§)4%)
Spark
TAHOE
Pioneer
TRANS
LaCrosse
PR
Kopas

68343

C46

24C04

68343

24CO1A

ST14771

24C08

68558
BCM+Dashboard C56

24C08

C76
25020
25020

24C04
C56

95P02
95P02
24C04
95P02
C56

C08

C46
C46

24C04
95020
95P08
AM 99 95P02

95020
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KR PR
PR LINCOIN

HEFZE series
KK

X HHHONDA

08Excelle
EQUINOX
PR ELINCOIN
93-943 TOWNCAR (¥ 1)
95-972 TOWNCAR (¥ 17)

992k TOWNCAR (3 117)
20002% TOWNCAR (3 i)
20022kPilotVl
20022kPilotV2
20042kPilot
2006;%kPi10t93C86

DATHATSU

TERIOS
YRV

ACCORD CH /%))

CITY (Jid)

CRV

FIT K&
JAZZ
Odyssey

52000

FV-R2004
HRV
HFEMileage

C66

93C86

C46

C46

C46
2.0/2.4 06 C66
UKINSI C56
2006 C66
VER1 C56/L56
VER2 C56
08 C76

98 (MCU) V1
98 (MCU) V2
L56R

06 C66
L56R

NEC

C76 V1
C76 V2
156r

05 c66
156r

meu

07 C76
C56

C66

C56

C66

C46

C56

C56

C66

C66

C46

C46
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LOGO C46
TR C46
JHHY C56
HEIh C56
FEER06 C56
B C56
ELEA C46
GETZ C46
MATRIX C46
SANTE C46
STANTE V1 C46
STANTE V2 C46
XG30 C46
FBXG
. Pt R C46
TRACHYUNDAT (4506 46
¥ C56
XikdE C46
RNV C46
YLV C46
& C46
2 HENEC
RYNFENCE
Frhi-RNEC
R C66
XikdE 24C04
Pzl C56
PICKUP C46
PICKUP 03- C56
" RODEO C56
F A ISUZU g 16
FIev2 C46
XHE C46
AMANTT C46
CARENS C46
CARNIVAL C46
CERATO C46
EQUUS C46
LANCETTI C46
LACITTE C46
NUBIRA C46
OPTIMA2005 C46
PICANTO C46
OPTRUS C46
. TACUMA
BIESKTKIA RIO C46
SANTA FE C46
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SEPHIA
SHUMA
RV
RLFLV2
SPORTAGE
SPORTAGE 05
CALOS
OPTIMA (NEC)
MAGNUA
AMANTT2008
1S200/300
.S200
LX470
LX470
.S400
.S400
L5460

% A LEXUS ES350
ES300
GS300
HARRTER
.S400
L5430
RX300
RX350
k121

0 HIA323

0 Hik626

k2
c3
M3
M6
MAX
T, 5 iAMAZDA MX5
MPV
B2500PTCKUP
DEMIO
E2200
FAMILY (435 36)
FAMILY (35 3§)
FAMILY (35 3§)
LT
RXB

C46
C46
C46
C46
C46
C56

C56
5130
C46
C46
C66
C46
IDM457C
RAS7
RAS7
C46
C46
C46
97101
C46
C46
C46

C46V1/C46V2
C56V1/C56V2/C56V3
05 95040

C46
C56V1/C56V2/C56V3
YNS C56

C56

Ch6

L56R

Ch6

C46

C46

C46

Ch6
C46
Ch6
24CO1A
95020
Ch6
Ch6
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XEDOS
XEDOS 9
TRIBUTE

CHARISMA

COLT

LANCE 5 5

pajeroff A%

SHOGUN4 %

— ZEMITSUBISHI AISTSEK
DION
GROUNDER
OUTLANDER
EVO
GALANTAETN
GRANDIS
MILVEC
DRl 4
PININ
SPACEGEAR
SPACE MPV
SPACESTAR
RUNNER
SPACEWAGON
USA SUA
GALANTAETN
HUNTER 06

ALMERA

BLUEBIRD#5 1

CEFIRO

C46
C46

C46

UK C46
C56

C46

C56

5130

C46

C56

10 C46
Ch6

3.0 C56
ENSO C46
DENSO C56
V93 C66
08 C66
C46
C56V1/C56V2
Ch6

Ch6
C66V1/C66V2
C86

C56

C46
C46V1/C46V2
C56

C56

C46

C46

C46

C46

C46

C46

C46

C66

Ch6

C46

5220

5221

Ch6

5330

C46

Ch6

C46
C56V1/C56V2
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LNFINITYJGFR

MAXIMA

MACRI

NAWARO

PATROL (i ')

PATHF INDER¥ 1% 3

PICKUP (fzF)

TEANA K #5t
SUNNY2007

JE ZNISSAN

SKYLINE K FR
SUV

TINO
XTRAIL (&8
350z
5Y701
CUBE CUBIC
KUBISTAR
MARCH
SYLPHY
PICKUP
MORANO
NAVARA
NAVARO
PRESAGE
SERENAFH G
TERRANO
TTIDA
URVANEESF
QASHQAT I %

PRIMERA ( 5k

C46
C66V1/C66V2
C46

Ch6

C66

2003 C46
2003 C46
2003 C56
2003 C66
C46

C56
C56V1/C56V2/C56V3
C66V1/C66V2
C46/C56
2000 C56

C46
C56V1/C56V2/C56V3
C66V1/C66V2
C66
99-C46/C56
2000-5220
2000-S221
2001-S330
C56/C66
4500 C56
4800 C66
C56/C66
C56/C66
C66

Ch6

95020
95020
24C02

C66

C56

C66

C56

C46

C56

C56

C66

C66

C46

C66
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ARMADA2006
FJFEPROTON
XIESSANGYONG
REXTON (MCU)
ACTYONZ J#
REXTON (i #r4)
RODIUS
CHATRMAN £ Ji5
RODTUS % 7
SKI
FORESTAR
FORESTER
FORESTER
FORESTER 03
LMPREZA
LMPREZA 02
LEGACY 73104
LEGACY F3 104
OUTBACK
OUTBACK02-03
OUTBACK-04
OUTYBACK 06
OUTBACK
ALTO
CARRY VAN
GIMY
HAYABUSA
LGNTS
JIMMEY

A ARSUZUKT WAGON
JIMNY DENSO
LTANA
LTANA
LTANA
SWIFTRh 7t
VITARAYE IS 7
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